118,817 Brought forward

168

Kirton and Frampton

Pumping Station:

Attendant's Wages
Electricity
Repairs and Maintenance
Buildings,Yard & Road -
882 Repairs & Maintenance
Distrioct:

Hand Roding

Machine Roding - Labour
Machine

Lupat Mowing - Labour
Machine

Tunnel Cleansing

Chemical Weed Control

Fascine Works

436 General Work

Attendant's Wages
Elestrieit
Repairs and Maintenance
Buildings,Yard & Road -

689 Repairs & Maintenance

< w |+

District:

Hand Roding
Machine Cleansing - Labour
Machine
Hand Cleansing
Tunnel Cleansing
Chemical Weed Control
{93 Vermin Destroyin

121,617 Carried forward

(14)

OCCUPIERS' RATE FUND REVENUE ACCOUNT (Continued) Sl

282
577
1,489

__366

274
258
110

176

44

T5777 é££%§l4 1974775
1974/75 1973/74 -
; t forward :
126,048 197,864 Brought
Kirton & Frampton
1 0
- Insurance Claim re Breakdown + 35
2,714’
509
686
271
pymp— Carried forward 2205071
130,228 ' 197,864 e



Actual

1973774

70
176
20
138

e,

248

282

(h®)
—-]

In

)

i\)._.\.
WO AN -
Q01—

Z
[

121,

U

Brought forwarg
Five Towns

Pumping Station:

Attendant's Wages
Electricity

Repairs and Maintenance
Buildings,Yard & ]
Repairs & Maintenance

rT

©

©

Q.
]

Digtriect:

Hand Roding
Hand Cotting
Hand Cleansing
Machine Cleansing - Labour
Machine

Compensation

Tunnel (Clean ing

Lupat Mowing - Labour
Machine

Chemical Wee Control

Culvert and Tunnel Repairs

Fascine Works

Bushing

Vermin Destroying

General Work

Telephone ~ North Attendant:

Cf‘

n

Risegate Eay

Pumping Station:
Attendant's Wages
Blegctriaity
Repairs gng Maintenance
Buildings,Yard & Rosd -

Repairs & Maintenance

Surfleet Village Pamping}§§§§igg

Attendant's Wages
Electricity
Repairs and Maint
Buildings etc. Re
Maintenar

,J
Q
D k3

Carried Tforward

~ 0O
OO

54202
62
T
540
491
183
286
327
450
76

3,345

e M50
143,454

C o2
REVENUE ACCOUNT (Continued)

Actual

T973/74

;;JQZ;f Brought forward
197,864

Five Towns

Refund re damage

“
%
Q]
(oF
E-'
@]
R

Actual

1974775

226,677

14

226,691




OCCUPIERS' RATE FUND

Actual Actual
i‘7323i 1974775
131,509 Brought forwarg 143,454
Surfleet Marsh Pumping Station
61 Attendant's Wages ' 193
245 Eleﬁtricity 274
215 Repairs ang Maintenance 217
Buildlngs,Yard & Road -
_10 531 Repairs & Maintenance _28 712
Risegate Eau District:
5,024 Hand Roding 3,151
- Hand Cotting 277
318 Hang Oleahs;ﬁg 987
852 Machine CleaﬂSLﬂg = Labour 570
- Machine 923
161 Tunnel Cleansing 213%
1. 657 Machine Roding - Labour 1,128
L2 Machine 2,197
55 Lupat Mowing -~ Labour 38
o Machine 80
406 Culvert & Tunnel Repairsg 322
295 Bushing 28
28 Chemical Weegq Control 66
88 Fascine Works 126
25 Vermin Destroying -
109 7230  General Work 577 10,683
Spalding ang Pinchbeck:
gggglngm§£§£10n:
221 Attendant'g Wages 332
276 Electricity 598
117 Repairs ang Maintenance 75
355 Telephone 40
22 Bungalow Repairs 98
43 Rates 61
Buildingngard & Road -
228 942 Repairs & Maintenance 195 1,399
District:
» 9264 Hang Roding 24575
366 Hand Cotting 819
294 Hand Cleansing 347
210 Tunnel Cleansing 199
915 Machine Roding - Labour 405
2 Machine 896
218 Lupat Mowing - Labpgr 55
— Machine __104 e n
3,967 140,212 Carried forwarg 5,198 156,248

(18)

REVENUE ACCOUNT

N
tinued)

e -
v Q)

Actual
1973/ 74

197,864

83

26

197,973

Brought forward

Recharge Culvert
Fishergroom's Dy

Spalding and Pinchbeck

icd =charges
Domestic Electricity Recharg

Carried forward

(19)

Actual

1974775
226,691

G2

226,743



OCCUPIERS
Actual

1973774

2,967 140,212 Brought forwarg 5,198

281 Weedcutting & Weeg Removal-Labour 123
T Machine 148

6 Fascine Work 28
68 Chemical Weed Control -
57 Culvert & Tunnel Repairs -
9 Vermin Destroying -
— 4,368 General Work 26
Fourth District
Pumpin Stations:
462 Electricity 775
29 Repairs ang Maintenance 102
33 Telephone 38
209 Bungalow Repairg 131
55 Ratesg 74
Buildingngard & Road -
= 788 Repairs & Maintenance Al
District:
237 Hang Roding ]
- Hand Cleansing 51
74 Hand Cotting -
487 Machine Roding - Labour 157
' Machine 267
78 Machine Oleansing -
U7 Chemical Weed Control 27
e 893 Bushing 56
Pode Hole Pumpin Station
2,118 Attendant'g Wages 3,661
2,721 Electricity 4,225
385 (Gas 0i1 920
o Repairs ang Maintenance 368
10 House Repairs & Fencing 48
69 Rates 96
Buildings,Yard & Road -
95 Repairs & Maintenance 31
27 5,425 General Work 85
Deeging Fen Distrigﬁ
1,819 Hand Roding 2,489
596 Hang Cleansing 947
1,184 lachine Roding - ﬁa?gur ; 714
— achine 2,279
5,599 157,%88 Carried forwarg 5,429

(20)

RATE FUND

A ctual
1974775

156,218

5,523

1,191

889

9,434

173,285

REVENUE ACCOUNT (Continued)

Actual
1973/74

197,972

36

—+ |
(00}
Ul |

2

9 !

150

4

WO

Brought forward

Fourth District

Domestic Electricity Recharges

le Pumping Station
Pode Hole Pumping S

il < t;] 1

d forward

40

no
o
O

226,983



Aczgal
1973774

3,599
480

151,686

)
o O

127 75663

2 1,977

32 1,668

OCCU

Brought Torwarg

Machine Oleahsing = Labouyr
; Machine

Lupat Mowing = Laboyr

NMaching

Tunne? Gleanﬁing

Bushi ng

Chemicgi Weed Control

Vermin Deetroying

Genersg] Work

Ploughing = Little London lang

Draing Inspector?s Wages

Cobtages:
EQLLWNOEjQ_Drove Bank

Repairs and Maantenaﬁce 16
Rates 35
T 4= 1 ey & 1
No.2 Lglgémgrofc Bank
Repairg =
Rates 35
No.9 River Bank
""’"""'"“"T’"‘”'““""‘”‘""’“""—" .
Repairg and Malﬂtenance 5
Rateg 53

Coagﬁgg Drain

Hang Roding
Machine Roding - Labour

Weeqd Remova3
Machine

Chemicgy Weeqd Control

Fenelng and Gateg

Motor Mowimg

Verngt+a n ain
i;¢££a:;;m¢gﬂi¢ﬂ

S

ce Attendantps Wagegs
Lleity
21rs ang Maintenance

Resurfacjng & Junction Improvement,

Eea%rvejr Road
Bungai oy Repairs
Rates
Carrieq forwarg
(22)

:
JPTERS " RADR FUNDI
=28 RATE §y

Actugl
1974775
173, 285
8,,:‘}‘/
142
1,541

5,429
91
87
52
4

15

N
U1

228

178
339

96
142
126

1,482
4

157
681
33§

Z
S =
L

2,702

-d-_\x—nx‘,- = —

186,227

|

REVENUE ACCOUNT (Continued)

Actual

198,159

779

198, 938

Brought forward

Vernatts Drain
' : lian Water
ontribution from Ang .
Ciiiiority -~ Share of Sluice
Attendant's Wages

Carried forward

(23)

Actuaii
1974775

226,98%

741

227,724



Actual
1973774
16%,152

District:

OCCUPIERS' RATE FUND

Brought forward

65 Hand Roding 20
412 Motor Mowing - Labour 584
J Machine 89
s Lupat Mowing -~ Labour 184
505 Machine 302
1,442 Weedcutting - Labogf 300
RS Machine 597
447 Weed Removal - Labour 104
Machine 161
575 Chemical Weed Control 702
T2 Fencing & Gate Repairs 26
9 Hardstandings 276
= 3,387 General Work __ 41
River Glen Soke Dykes
134 Machine Roding - Labour 49
‘ Machine 124
- 134  Fencing & Gate Repairs 17
River Welland Soke Dvykes
88 ;Hand‘Rodiﬁg 98
\Bushing 105
420 Machine Roding - Labour 170
Machine 314
141 Hand Cleansing =
137 786 Fencing & Gates -
North and South Drove Drains
141 Hand Roding 326
693 Machine Roding - Labour 313
) Machine 660
1.074 Lupat Mowing - Labpgr 422
T Machine !
568 Weedcutting - %abggr 3215
Machine 558
287 Weed Removal - Labour 161
- Machine 2173
= Machine Cotting- Labour 54
- Machine 36
78 Tunnel Cleansing -
S0 Motor Mowing -
100 Chemical Weed Control 423
84 Hardstandings -
1 Vermin Destroying =
— = __3,333 General Work _1g

% forward

Actual
1974775
186,227

3,396

250

687

__4,226

) Ty T
1 94 g [OD

REVENUE ACCOUNT (Continued)

Actual
1975274
198,938

198,938

Brought forward

Carried forward
(25)




Actual

——.

:

1973/7

407
161
24

329

697
196
34
18

74

170,792

1,173

401

14252

2,517

1,019

178,246

OCCUPIERS' RATE FUND
Actual
1974/75
Brought forward 194,786
Crowland Common District
Hand Roding 488
Hand Cleansing 425
Cleansing Blown Soil -
Machine Roding - Labour 113
Machine 224
Lupat Mowing -~ Labour 33
Machine 46
Tunnel Cleansing -
Fencing & Gate Repairs 20
General Work _21 1,380
First District
Hand Roding 724
Hand Cotting 167
Hand Cleansing 281
Chemical Weed Control
Culvert and Tunnel Repairs - 1,183
Second District
Hand Roding 552
Hand Cleansing 31
Vermin Destroying - 383
Third Digtrict
Hand Roding 972
Hand Cotting 5
Hand Cleansing -
Chemical Weed Control 14
Fascine Work 68
General Work - 1,107
Fifth District
Hand Roding 1 4427
Hand Cleansing 156
(Vermin Destroying 10
(General Work ___ 170 1,657
Sixth District
Hand Roding 1 Q24
Hand Cleansing 841
Tunnel Cleansing -
Vermin Destroying 67
General Work 196 24125
Carried forward 202,621

(26)

REVENUE ACCOUNT (Continued)

Actual
1213274

198,938

198,938

Brought forward

Carried forward
(27)

Actual
1974/75

227,724

S
RS

2T, 124



174

363
219

19

—

401
1,046

463

152
49

——

566
636

237
821

2,118

.

3

+~

316

807

846

PO
—J
O

Brough+t forward

Counter Drain Washes

S————

Hand Roding

Hang Cleansing

Machine Roding - Labour
Machine

Culvert & Tunnel Repairsg

Qﬁ&ﬁiﬁﬁ;ﬁi;_ii£§§MPA§EELEE
Hand Roding
Hand Cleansing
Tunnel Cleansiﬂg
Chemical Weeq Control
Vermin Destroying
(Bushing
(General Work

Crowlang and Cowbit Washeg

Attendant's Wages
Electricity

Repairs ang Maintenance
Insurance

Buildings,Yard & Road -
Repairs & Maintenance

New River:

Hang Roding

Machine Roding - Labour

Machine

Machine Cleansiﬂg ~ Labour &

Materials

Machine
- Labour

Machine
Chemicgl Weed Control
Vermin Destroying

Lupat Mowing

Washes:

Hang Roding

Hand Gleansimg

Machine Cleansing - Labour
Machine

NMachine Roding - Labour
Machine

Tunnel Cleansing

Fascine Works

OCCUPIERS ' RATE FuNp

129
430
47
118
- 724

789
641
118

62
179
_88 1,877

222

65
71
36

£5 1,007

385
507
14117

244
1.20

- 2!557

715
711

98
157
192
400

8

General Work 21 2,305
Qar{ied forwarg ?T?,O91
sy

REVENUE ACCOUNT (Continued)

Actual

1973/ 74

198,938

Brought forward

Crowland and Cowbit Washes
| ' uthority -
nelian Water Au . L e
A?%E% New River and Pumping
S+tgtion Maintenance

741 (25%)

Carried forward

(29)

199,679

Actual

1974/75

227,724

3,564

231,288



